

Misc. Case. 15/25 (CIS 15/25)

Order dated 09.09.2025

Today is fixed for filing WO by the OP and hearing under order 9 rule 13 CPC.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

WO is filed by the OP. Copy served.

Fixing 24.11.2025 for hearing of petition under order 9 rule 13 CPC.

Both sides to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar.

Additional Dist. & Sessions Judge,
1st Fast Track Court, Alipurduar.

OFFICE OF THE ADDL. DIST. & SESSIONS JUDGE, FTC-I, ALIPURDUAR.

Copy of order be sent to the Ld. Sub-Divisional Magistrate, Alipurduar for information and necessary action.

Addl. Dist.& Sessions Judge,
FTC-I, Alipurduar,