

**Misc 15 of 2025**

Order Dt. 24.11.2025

Today is fixed for hearing of petition under order 9 rule 13 CPC.

The Local Bar Association has submitted a resolution adopted on 24.11.2025 resolving to observe cease- work for the day on 24.11.2025 on the demise of Late Megh Dorjee Mokhtan , acting Ld. CJM on 21.11.2025.

Considering the resolution of Local Bar Association,the case adjourned for the interest of justice.

Fixing 19.01.2026 for hearing of petition under order 9 rule 13 CPC.

Both sides to be present on date fixed.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,  
Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code W.B. 01009