

**Misc Case 15 of 2025  
(Arising out of Mat 77 of 2021)**

Order dated 19.01.2026

Today is fixed for hearing under order 9 rule 13 CPC.

Both the petitioner and the OP filed legal appearance.

Ld counsel for the petitioner and the OP are present.

The petitioner is present before the court and examined as PW 1.

Some documents are filed by the petitioner during evidence which are kept in the record.

One application is filed by the petitioner praying for time to adduce evidence. Prayer is allowed.

Fixing 09.03.2026 for evidence of PW and hearing under order 9 rule 13 CPC.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge, F.T.C. -1,  
Alipurduar.  
J.O. Code W.B. 01009